The Board of Directors reviews the risk management policy from time to time and the said policy aims at enhancing their value and
providing an optimum risk-reward trade off. The risk management approach is based on clear understanding of variety of risk that the
organisation faces, disciplined risk monitoring and measurement and continuous risk assessment and mitigation measures. The Company
is adequately supported by the holding company to provide financial stability in case of any liquidity gap.

31.3 Capital Manae,ement:
For the purpose of the Company's capital management, capital includes issued capital and all other equity reserves. The primary objective
of the Company's Capital Management is to maximise shareholder value. The Company manages its capital structure and makes
adjustments in the light of changes in economic environment and the requirements of the financial covenants.

ESTEEM PROPERTJES PRIVATE LIMITED

Notes forming part of Financial Statements

32 First-time Ind AS adoption reconciliations

32.1 Effect of [nd AS Adoption on Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2016 and April 1, 2015

As at March 31,2016

Particulars
Note
No. Previous GAAP

Effect of transition As per Ind AS Balance
to Ind AS Sheet

ASSETS

l Non Current Assets

Property ,Plant and Equipment 206,976 - 206,976

Total Non Current Assets 206,976 - 206,976

2 Current Assets

a Inventories 1,110,151,607 4,910 1,110,156,517

b Financial Assets

(i) Cash and cash equivalents 28,013 - 28,013

(ii) Other Financial Assets 91,445 - 91,445

c Other Current Assets 4,500 - 4,500

Total Current Assets 1,110,275,565 4,910 l,U 10,280,475

Total Assets I, 110,482,54 I 4,910 !,! 10,487,451

EQUITY AND L.IABILlTlES

1 Equity

a Equity Share Capital 1,000,000 - 1,000,000

b Other Equity (44,181,917) 4,910 {44,177,007)

Total Equity (43,181,917) 4,910 {43,177,007)

2 Current Liabilities

a Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 1,144,615,130 - I, 144,615,130

(ii) Trade payables 3,306,198 - 3,306,198

(iii) Other financial Liabilities 89,095 - 89,095

b Other Current Liabilities 5,572,995 - 5,572,995

c Provision 81,040 - 81,040

Total Current Liabilities I, 153,664,458 - I, l 53,664,458

Total Equity & Liabilities 1,110,482,541 4,910 l,l 10,487,451

(Amount in Rupees)

As at April I, 2015

Previous GAAP
Effect of transition As per Ind AS

to Ind AS Balance Sheet

428,692 - 428,692

428,692 - 428,692

1,107,506,376 - 1,107,506,376

4,979 - 38,312

84,985 - 84,985

161,784 - 161,784

1,107,758,124 - 1,107,791,457

I, 108,186,816 - 1,108,220,149

1,000,000 - 1,000,000

(44,076,466) - (44,076,466)

(43,076,466) - (43,076,466)

I, 142,380,130 - I, 142,380,130

3,248,387 - 3,248,387

77,495 - 77,495

5,527,536 - 5,527,536

63,067 - 63,067

1,151,296,615 - 1,151,296,615

I, I 08,220, I 49 - 1,108,220,149

ESTEEM PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED
Notes Forming Part of Financial Statements

(ii) Exceptions
The following mandatory exceptions have been applied in accordance with Ind AS IO I in preparing the financial statements:
(a) Estimates
The estimates as at April O I, 2015 and March 31, 2016 are consistent with those made for the same dates in accordance with previous GAAP. The
estimates used by the Company to present the amounts in accordance with the Ind AS reflect conditions that existed at the date on transition 10 Ind
AS.
(b) Derecognition of financial assets: